Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 4
END-OF-LIFE NOTICE, NO. 2407
END-OF-SALE AND END-OF-LIFE ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE
CISCO 3631
Cisco Systems® announces the End-of-Life of the Cis co® 3631. The last day to order the Cisco 3631 is A ugust 2, 2004.
Customers will continue to receive support from the  Cisco Technical Assistance Center (TAC) until Augu st 2, 2009.

The last date to extend or renew a service contract for the product. The extension or
renewal period cannot extend beyond the last date of support.
May 2, 2009
Last Date of Support The last date to receive service and support for the product. After this date, all support
services for the product are unavailable, and the product becomes obsolete.
August 2, 2009
Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 2 of 4
Table 2. Product Part Numbers Affected by This Announcement
End-of-Sale Product Part Number Product Description
CISCO3631-CO-AC Cisco 3631-CO with AC Power Supply
CISCO3631-CO-DC-U 3631 Router w/Universal Power Supply, 24/48 volts
CISCO3631-CO-DC Cisco 3631-CO with DC Power Supply
MEM3631-128D= 128-MB DIMM DRAM for the Cisco 3631
MEM3631-32U128CF 32- to 128-MB Compact Flash factory upgrade for the Cisco 3631
MEM3631-32U64CF 32- to 64-MB Compact Flash factory upgrade for the Cisco 3631
MEM3631-64D= 64-MB DIMM DRAM for the Cisco 3631
MEM3631-64U128D 64- to 128-MB DIMM DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 3631
MEM3631-64U256D 64- to 256-MB DIMM DRAM factory upgrade for the Cisco 3631
All 3631 IOS Software Products All IOS Software SKUs for the 3631 (IOS updates will be available for SMARTnet®
customers on http://www.cisco.com/ until March 31, 2006)
Note: Customers who require memory upgrades after the End-of-Sale date for the Cisco 3631 can order Cisco 2691 memory upgrade parts.
PRODUCT MIGRATION OPTIONS